e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI DlSt”Ct 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
Legislation TeXt boe@ousd.org E-Mail

http://www.ousd.org

File #: 14-1124, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding between the District
and Safe Passages, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide services to work in partnership with the regular summer school
program to expand and enhance summer enrichment and support services for students; work collaboratively with the
summer program to provide afternoon enrichment, physical activity, and support services, enabling students to
participate in a full 6-hour, daily summer learning program at Frick Middle School, for the period of July 1, 2013 through
August 31, 2014, in the additional amount of $14,820.00, increasing the MOU not to exceed amount from $107,109.00
to $121,929.00. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

